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A CILCORP Campany

November 30, 1994

Mr. Andrew B. Garcia, REA

Environmental Project Manager

County of Alameda

General Services Agency

Engineering and Environmental Management Department _
1401 Lakeside Drive o
Oakland, CA 94612 s

SUBJECT: AGT CLOSURE REPORT
STAPLES RANCH SITE
EL CHARRO ROAD
PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA
ESE PROJECT NO. 6-94-5297

Dear Mr. Garcia:

Environmental Science and Engineering, Inc. (ESE) is pleased to provide this closure report for
the aboveground storage tank (AGT) formerly located at the subject facility. This report serves
to document the removal and disposal of the AGT. ESE presents this report in accordance with
Alameda County IHealth Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) AGT Closure Permit requirements.
The following information is submitted in support of this AGT closure.

ESE was authorized by the Alameda County General Services Agency (GSA), to effect the
removal of the AGT located at the subject facility (Figure 1 - Location Map) under Work Order
No. 144-0-3874-00.

AGT HISTORY
Located on the Staples Ranch, property owned by Alameda County, was one 250 gallon (2.5-foot
diameter, 7-foot long) fuel 0il AGT adjacent to a utility building (AGT-1). See Figure 2 - Site
Map. The AGT was constructed of single-wall, carbon-steel. AGT-1 stored fuel oil for a furnace
located in the residence.

AGT CLOSURE ACTIVITIES

. A permit for the AGT removal was procured by ESE from the Alameda County Fire
Department (ACFD). A copy of the ACFD permit is attached in Appendix A

4090 Nelson Avenue, Suite | Concord, CA 94520 Phone (510} 685-4053 Fax (510) 685-5323
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The internal atmosphere in AGT-1 was rendered inert by the addition of 20 pounds of dry
ice. In the presence of Deputy Fire Marshall Laudani of ACFD, the AGT was lifted from
its stand and loaded onto a flatbed truck, The AGT was inspected and found to be intact

- with no perforations or leaks observed. The AGT was manifested as hazardous waste,

and transported to Erickson, Inc. of Richmond, California, a state-licensed transportation,
storage, and disposal facility (TSDF). A copy of the AGT manifest and certificates of
destruction indicating final acceptance and disposal, are also attached in Appendix B.-

- On completion of the AGT removal, one soil sample (AGT-1-27) was collected on

October 20, 1994 by ESE personnel from approximately two feet below ground surface
directly below AGT-1. Sample collection was at the location shown on Figure 3. The
sample was collected directly below the area of the product supply line.” The soil sample
was collected in a clean 2-inch diameter brass ring. The ring was driven into native soil
until filled. The brass sampling ring ends were covered with Teflon sheets, plastic end
caps and sealed with duct tape. '

There were no obvious odors or staining observed in the soil below AGT-1 during sample
collection. The sample was placed in a cooler with ice and transported to McCampbell
Analytical, Inc. a California Department of Health Services certlﬁed analytlcal laboratory
The samples were analyzed by the following methods

EPA Method 8015M for total petroleum hydrocarbons as fuel oil (TPH-FO);
EPA Method 8020 for benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX).

Analysis of the soil sample, AGT-1-2’, collected from below AGT-1 indicated that TPH-
FO was not detected and BTEX was not detected. Copies of laboratory reports and chain
of custody documentation are also attached in Appendix C.

On October 20, 1994 approximately 18 cubic yards of stockpiled soil generated during
overexcavation of AGT-4 was loaded, transported, and recycled at the Port Costa -
Materials (PCM) facility located in Port Costa, Cahforma Copies of the waste manifest
and bill of lading are included in Appendix D.

RECOMMENDATIONS

Analytical results of the soil sample collected beneath the AGT-1 indicate that TPH-FO and

BTEX

were not detected.

ESE recommends that further investigation not be performed involving AGT-1, also that the
installation and monitoring of ground water not be required. A written closure of AGT-1 be
granted by ACHCSA. Please forward two copies of this report to the ACHCSA.
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o0o00Qoo
ESE appreciates the opportunity to perform this séope- of work. Please contact Jay Carpenter at
(510) 685-4053 with any questions regarding this project.

Sincerely,
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIE/E & ENGINEERING INC.

Jay Carpenter Susan S. chkham, RG 3851
Construction Manager - Senior Geologist
Attachments - - Figures

Appendix A - Permit Applications

Appendix B - AGT Manifest and Certificate of Destructlon

Appendix C - Laboratory Reports and Chain of Custody Documentation
Appendix D - Waste Manifest and Bill of Lading Records -

F:\694529NCLOSURE.RPT
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ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT Apmmmﬂ@i
F|RE DEPARTMENT/PLANS APPLICATION

FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE

1426 164th Avenue :

San Leandro, CA94578 _ _ }

510-670-5853 - FAX 510-276-5915 | | ) %

APPLICATION TYPE: - S _ DATE REC'D: 7,/ 5/é yd BY: s

CATEGORY: _ : :

> PROJECT INFORMATION : S

PROJECT ADDRESS: _ SIAPLFS RPN E CROSS STREET: __ 580 / £l CHARRO RR

airy-_PLE RSANTEN ZIP; JOB PHONE: '

APN #: SDR #: PM/TRACT MAP #:

DESCGRIPTION OF WORK/ACTIVITY:
REMOMAL. OF (1) N80 Sfa( Aoz SRIAD. TIARS  BUILDING PERMIT #:

> APPLICANT

NAME: NAY CARDBATER. 659@ __ PHONE # (H)( G0\ 67-513! w). (G0 685~ S05 5.
ADDRESS: ‘fO_?O AELLN NG, STE N, CWFORD, LA 0. FHE20
»OWNER - | -

NANE: A &SR PHONE # (H): - ' w(E0) 708‘,_?5 Z{ -
ADDRESS <ot Mh‘lz%ml’z DR, Q“Hﬁrﬁm)b_f 7P ‘?"/6 ( 2 .' SR
> CONTRACTOR | N i

nave:_Z_ 9 B PHONE# () o wi Gt 5)689 ‘/o "
ADDRESS: ‘/O?OLJJ%% A5 . G NIRZAZ Y CA 2p: FHC20.

CONTRACTOR'S LIGENSE TYPE & NUMBER: H HAZ. &4 S% OZ'Z-

D APPUCANTTO FILLINTHESE SECTIONS %‘ e e
APPLIGANT’SSIGNATURE = DATE: ‘f/ 5’/ W’( ) ._L:::_ )

. / =t B

FOR OFFICE ONLY
FEES

Fees are due and payable by check or money order, made out to Alameda County Fire Department, upon submittal of plans and applnca
tnon. If addmonal fees are reqmred such shall be paid prior to |ssuanca of a Cemflcata of Occupancy project fi final, ora Fire Permit.

088 5 s
';;BASEFEEREQUIRED $ g / (({ ) REC'D BY: : = - DATE: c?/ K/?c,
'CONSULTANTSFEE: - § . RECDBY:— - : DATE:
ADDITIONALFEES: ~ $—— C2e] R — DATE:
APPROVAL% Gt e |

FIRE PERMIT #: 3 / ISSUED DATE: - —— EXPIRATION DATE:

PERMIT ISSUED BY: DATE_ % _ FEE:

APPLICATION/PLANS APPROVAL: B\ € : : _ DATE:
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mfw;:ws Nezoso-ooao(ap&um; See Instructions on back of page 6. 6&5[2‘?!}”"“
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el e W W T W

of Toxic Substances Control

Plocse print or type.  Form designad for uza on ekte (12pitch] ypeswriter. : Sacromento, Califomia
Fy UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA 1D Mo. Manifest Document Mo, l:f:mm:iqdon :d 12; m ul::‘as
WASTE MANIFEST C|A|L|0|09|1|1i5191510|0|0 161519 .
* * Name o Mol Addnts Alameda County General Servi R
4400 MacArthur Blvd. - Oakland, California
4. Gensrators Phons (510 535-6280 94619
5. Tronsporter 1 Company Nome &. US EPA ID Mumber _
7. Tromparier 2 Company Name 8. US EPA 1D Number
- bttt
9DengnmdFﬂdldyNumald5ihAddm 10. US EPA ID Number
Erickson, Ine. - 255 Parr Blvd.
Richmond, California Q&SOIIQIAIVDFO|OI9I4!6I6 39,2/ R
}1. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Nome, Hazard Class, and 1D Number) - :"oc"“""":;
“ Waste Empty Storage Tank
e : NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid. 0(0/1| T| Plooisid T
N .
E
R
A
T
o
R

N CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-832:7550

= =pn

15. Special Hondling lnshructions and Additiondl Information ;
Keep away from sources of ignitiom. Always wear hardhats when working _
around U.S.T.'s. - Site Location: Staples Ranch - El Charro Rd. - Pleasantoj

Calif. - 24 Hr. Contact Name: Aﬁ/l‘tw @a@f@ & Phone # (570)‘5:-8‘-.4‘-

=

14, GENERAYOR'S mmmm1mwmmmm of the consig Auehlly.utdmmhiydmcibedubanbypmp«dipphqmmdumchuifnd, .
pncted,murhed,u-d‘hbeigﬁ,mdmhaﬂréspecfsInpropercondiﬁm!orlmmpodhylﬂghwayocmrd‘ngtouppﬁmbhIederd.s!ufeundim&mﬂﬁoﬂdhﬂ : .

Hlmuhmww,l&dﬁymdlhmupmgfnmhphmh duce the vol and + "*,ofwuﬁcgenemhdhibedsguelhmdMnhedhh'

economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment ge, or disposal currently availoble to me which minimizes the present and future
ﬁludbhmnmheullhu‘dﬂ‘emﬂmmﬂaomiflunumllquaﬂiiygenemlor,lhmmdeugoodfoiﬂ:eﬂoﬂhmhimiumymegtnemﬁmmdnhdll}ebeu
waie mancgement method that is available to me ond that | can afford. yd :
Printed/Typed Name Signature W Month Doy Year
v |Pupeizio GARIA L Lo 1{0] 210 94
1| 17. Tromsporter 1 Acknewledgement of Receipt of Materiols }/ rd /! '1/ .
a | Primted/Typed Mame ) . ignature //’5% Month Day Year
3 James R. Cox /émﬁ/ , 473’_. 1071 20 9 4
© | 18 Tromsporter 2 Acknowdedgement of Receipt of Moteriols L
1 Printed /Typed Name Signolure./ ) Month | Day | Yeor
- : : ' ! | 1

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

20, Focility Owner or Opercier Certification of receipt of hazardous materials coverad by this manifest except as in em 19

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

B sro | Dhe 3o o 5ad

ALfy e NGINE SpTh e, T Sgar L TU e T
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Tow L ey D000, Cneparees

DISC BO22ZA (7/92) - o Wh Res TODTL
EPA B700-—22




DAY OR NIGHT. CERTIFICATE NO.11568

TELEPHONE

1072361303+ CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY EYRTONEINMENTAL SC)
-~ 255 Parr Boulevard - Richmond, California 94801
: BN
ERICKSON, INC, 14761
FOR: : TANK NO.
RICHMOND 94,/10/21 10:34
LOCATION: DATE: . TIME:
VISUAL GASTECH/ 1314 SMPN D
TEST METHOD LAST PRODUCT

This is to certify that | have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Petroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

250 GALLON TANK SAFE FOR FIRE
TANK SIZE CONDITION

OXYGEN 20.9% LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.1%

REm 7 = = - E — g Ex— e — e = =
CUT OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR PERMITTED HAZARDOUS
WA P E—FACTETTY -

ERICKSON, INC. HAS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS FOR, AND HAS ACCEPTED THE TANK
—SHIPPED—TO-US—FOR—PROCESSING-

p H B EErest

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt,
immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours it no physical or atmospheric
changes occur. - ) S o

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated {(a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least

19.5 percent by volume; and that (b) Toxic materials In the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and (¢} !n the

judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions
~ while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The congentration of flammable materials in the
atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are
not capabie of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire
and white maintained s directed on the Inspector’s certificate, and further, {c) All adjacent spaces have either been cleaned
sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satisfactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed
necessary by the Inspector. . .

i

ative acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understangs the conditio nd limitations under

A

TITLE INSPECTCR

CP5995
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110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

Client Project ID: # 694-5257, Staples
Ranch

Date Sampled: 10/20/94
Date Received: 10/20/94

Environmental Science & Eng.
4090 Nelson Avenue, Suite J

Concord, CA 94520 Client Contact; Jay Carpenter Date Extracted: 10/20/94

/|Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 10/20/94

Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*, with BTEX*
EPA methods 5030, modified 8015, and 8020 or 602; California RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(5030)

. . + Ethylben- % Rec.,
LabID Client ID Matrix | TPH(g) Benzene | Toluene zene Xylenes Surrogate
41748 AGT-1-2 8 -— ND ND ND ND 111
Detection Limit unless other- | W 50 ug/L 05 0.5 0.5 0.5
wise stated; ND means Not
Detected S | 10mgkg| 0005 | 0005 | 0005 | 0005

*water samples are reported in ug/L, soil samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP extracts in mg/L

# cluttered chromato gram; sample peak co-elutes with surrogate peak

* The follomng descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not
responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is sxﬁuﬁcant : b) heavier gasoling
range compounds are significant(age gasohne?), c) cg;fasohne range compoun s {the most mobile fraction)
are significant; d) fasolme range oompoun 5 a:c s: 0 recognizable pattern, ¢) TPH pattern that does
not afpear to be derived from gasoline f-?) o a few isolated % aks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or

diesel range compounds are significant; Tighter than water immiscible phase is present.

DHS Certification No. 1644 -~ // Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622
Environmental Science & Eng. |Client Project ID: # 694-5257; Staples{Date Sampled: 10/20/94
' . Ranch
4090 Nelson Avenue, Suite J Date Received: 10/20/94
Concord, CA 94520 Client Contact: Jay Carpenter Date Extracted: 10/21/94
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 10/22/94

Diesel Range (C10-C23) Extractable Hydrocarbons as Diesel *
EPA methods modified $015, and 3550 or 3510; California RWQCB (SF Bay Region} method GCFID(3530) or GCFID(3510)

0,
LabID Client ID Matrix - TPH(d)' /'é 5;3;;?
41748 AGT-1-2 S ) ND 106

Detection Limit unless other- w 50 ug/L
wise stated; ND means Not
Detected S 10 mg/kg

*water samples are reported in ug/L, soil samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP extracts inmg/L
# Cluttered chromato gram; surrogate and sample peak_s co-¢lute or surrogate peak is on elevated baseline

* The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not
responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant; b) diesel r
compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern; ¢) modified diesel?; light{cL.) o_rhaa\g(cugﬁle Icompounds
are significant); d) gasoline rangeco ounds are significant; ¢) medium boiling point pattern that does not match
ed peaks present; g} oil range compounds are significant; h) lighter than waier

diesel(?); T) one to a few isola
immiscigulef)phase is present,

DHS Certification No. 1644 iz %" EdwardHamilton, Lab Director




McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCAREON ANALYSES

Date: 10/20/94 Matrix: Soil
Concentration (mg/kg) % Recovery
Analyte ) Amount RPD
Sample MS MSD Spiked MS M3SD
TPH (gas) 0.000 1.925 1.994 2.03 95 °8 3.5
Benzene 0.000 0©.194 0.188 0.2 97 93 4.2
Toluene 0.000 0.196 0.188 0.2 28 94 4.2
Ethylbenzene 0.000 0.192 0.188 0.2 96 94 2.1
Zylenes 0.000 0.600 0.584 0.6 100 97 2.7
TPH (diesel) N/a N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
TRPH N/A N/a N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
{(oil & grease)

% Rec. = (M5 - Sample)} / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (WS - MSD) / (NS + MSD) x 2 x 100




McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 10/21-10/22/94 Matrix: Water
Concentration (ug/L} : % Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample M3 MSD Spiked MS MSD
TPH (gas) 0.0 97.1 92.5 100 97.1 92.5 4.8
Benzene 0 10.1 10.3 10 101.0 103.0 2.0
Toluene 0 9.9 10 10 99.0 100.0 1.0
Ethyl Benzene Q- 9.8 2.7 10 298.0 97.0 1.0
Xylenes ¢ 30.7 30.6 30 102.3 1102.0 0.3
TPH (diesel) Q 166 187 150 111 112 1.0
TRPH 0 26110 26300 23700 110 111 C.7
{0il & grease)

% Rec. = (MS - Sample) / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (NS - MSD) / (MS + M5D} x 2 x 100




CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

3!0574555?0

DATE PAGE__| OF_J Environmental
PROJECT NAMESINPLES Ryari  ANALYSES TO BE PERFORMED  |MATRIX i Science &
ADDRESS_ZL. CHAPRO PD . N C Engineering, Inc.
M U o CH.CU“PCmr
A [MK
T B T| . 4M0Neson Avenue Phone {510} 685-4053
PROJECT NO._&94 525 1 | R |E A[ Suc)
y O I RI fmeord, : Fax {510) 6R5-5323
SAMPLED BY . /. CARPEATEL. , é X | N
LAB NAME_Me S\ PRIZCL | F R  REMARKS
Me é E S|  (CONTAINER, SIZE, ETC.)
SAMPLE #| DATE | TIME |LOCATION MATRIX -
. ] ] X ; 1
heT- -2 |(0f20/34 2 mzer )N X o1 || | "RU®- | 41748 1
. ;; .
IO A Uk A ) N B
Pridthe Wil . __l'
APERORRUTE =
CONTAINE®,
izELINgEIsnE ¥: (s%inar_ure) RECEIVE BY' (signature) date|time | |. TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTAINERS
- ” ~ZO i f :
D — Aoy /%5 REPORT | SPECIAL SHIPMENT
2. / 7 RESULTS 'TO: | REQUIREMENTS
3. JAY
4. . CPRPEJTER.
SER - o o SAMPLE RECEIPT
INSTRUCTIONS TO LABORATORY (handling, analyses, storage, etc.): CHAIN OF CUSTODY SEALS|
5—- _ Dﬂ"( T-F\_T_ REC'D GOOD CONDTN/COLD.
CONFORMS TO RECORD




APPENDIX D

WASTE MANIFEST AND BILL OF LADING
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NORTH AMERICAN DIRT SOLUTIONS
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

LOT # (PCM) 456
JOB # (NADS) 3108
BROKER: TOM NAREY 100 CRISTICH LANE, SUITE A / CAMPBELL, CA 95008
(408) 369-0444 CAR {408) 497-4030

GENERATOR: ALAMEDA COUNTY / STAPLES RANCH
SITE ADDRESS: EL CHARRQ RD AT HWY 580 / PLEASANTON, CA
PHONE: ESE (510} 865-4053

OFFICE ADDRESS: ESE /4090 NELSON AVE, SUITE J / CONTORD. CA 24520

COMPONENTS OF WASTE ) CCMPONENTS OF WAST
DIESEL 23,000 ppm

GENERATING PROCESS: SPILLS FROM ABOVE GROUND TANK '
GENERATOR:‘OWNER CERTIFIES THE WASTE AS DESCRIBED IS 100% NON-HAZARDOUS

BY: '7m %,-,/ TOM NAREY (AGENT FOR GENERATOR) DATE: /¢ 2 /477';/
SIGNATURE / PRINT OR TYPE /

TRANSPORTER:  CABALLERO TRUCKING

ADDRESS: 2530 BERRYESSA RD., STE 527 / SAN JOSE, CA 93132
PHONE: (408) 725-0198 CONTACT: TAMMY
BULK QUANTITY: 28 14« DESCRIPTION: _ Suy /

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ASOVE MATERIAL WAS PICKED UP AT THE GENERATOR
SITE USTED ABOVE.

DRIVER SIGNATURE: 2 %——— DATE. [ _6.,/ 3—"/!7 -
VEHICLE TYPE: Trtnas L

VEHICLEUC# ¢ 2 /o ﬂ/ - _' T STATE (A

TIME_ 936 &1

CONTRACTOR:  NADS & ESE (see above}

ADDRESS: NADS- 100 CRISTICH LANE, SUITE A / CAMPBELL, CA 85008

PHONE/FAX (408) 3689-0444 / (408} 389-0445

CONTACT: NADS-TOM NAREY
ESE-JAY CARPENTER

DESTINATION: PORT COSTA MATERIALS
ADDRESS: 9000 CARQUINEZ SCENIC DRIVE / PORT COSTA, CA 94568
PHONE: {510} 602-1200 CONTACT: ERYAN HEALEY

RECEIVED BY: //%9 %‘/ ol DATE: /_Z:,ZOL_Z,Z/_




( " e ——

. : S
PORT ' | 07 Fo~F
= COSTA o i
N MATERIALS |
P.O.BOXED « 0000 Carquirez Scenic Drive  Port Costa, CA 94569
415/228-7266 )
ONTRACTOR: NVADS | TAG-BILL OF LADING No. 08674 CS

OURCE: Cliples fgﬁalﬂ ‘ . i}
' Pleasanton T | 49,

e Y

A
TIME O scaLe__ 2 ¢+5]

) Ty o
TIME OFF SCALE 4+ Z2o

ed Cakallerd.
: . DRIVER'S NAME R e
085 T _ .
TRUCK NO. "TRAILEA NO.* - TRARLER NO. o
pRIVER ONDO OFFL]. GROSS &JARE . »
SUB TOTAL
O CONTAINER - % SALES TAX
' ' TOTAL
(1 BULK - . |
O OTHER

" SEAL # '

.CARFIIER: &glm/[g,ro' - PORT COSTA MATERIALS, ll_\lc- ' WEIGHMASTER
SIGN . g2 e | w _ 4. bt

| pATE: /D‘/;Jo/c?y' — Jomury

' WEIGHMASTER -CEATIFICATE

$iS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described conimodity was weighad, measured, o countad by a weighmastor, whoso signaturs Is on this certificate, who
tarecognizedauthomyofaccuracy,asprmibadbymaptoﬂ(obmmencingwnh&cﬁon 12700)01DMsionsolmeGanfonuaBmhessandefesslons Code,

No. 08674 CS

siministered by the Divislon of Measurament Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

i ' CUSTOMER COPY






